o

>
T
2
5
&
g
o]
P
2
m
g

ud-1land
D3s1apun

DINMES diysiauned aer

mue Buluueld 1) el

SE—

nC-C2508
epublic of the Philippines Reference
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI Number: VHI'~164
OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR Prof ——
' ofect ID;
0.6 JUN 2023 Maris P00731946vs
—-_--_‘_‘_‘_‘M__‘—-
MEMORANDUM
FOR '

ROBERTO R, BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions 111, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 23 January 2023 of DPWH Regional Director E?GAR
B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of

Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5" District Engineering Office, Baybay City, Leyte, of the

project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

_ Project Description
UACS No. 300221104122000

Project ID: P00731946VS
Convergence and Spedial Support Program

Convergence and Special Support Program
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and /for

Z| Buildings/Facilities

Basj astructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and /or Bridges
Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic m the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public
Public Buildings/Facilities

Construction of Road, Barangay Mapgap, Baybay City, Leyte | £0nstruction of Road, Barangay Mapgap, Baybay City, Leyte
| - ima
?;:sgi;:l Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost EStjc ostted
CwWi1- CWi1-
Construction of | P 50,510,204.0816/ Constrluction of | R5,617,398.3158/
Concrete Road: Lane km P 4,350,000 Concrete Road: Lane km R 4,269,222.72
0.098 |ane km 0.760 lane km
Cw2- (1
Construction of
Drainage
R 5,868.7697/
Strucfure along L et 2 680,777.28
Road:
116.00 Lineal
meters
EAO P 50,000 EAO | P 50,000
Total: 25,000,000 £5,000,000
JUSTIFICATIONS:

1. To change the physical target from 0.098 Lane Km (based on AIP) to 0.760 Lane Km,
the project, in view of the essential

2. Project component for the CW2-Construction of drainage structure along road
in order to address flooding in the area to prevent pavement failure.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form of Evaluation of Modificatio

( which is the actual length of
items of work necessary for the project implementation in order to enhance
accessibility and improve the safety of the travelling public.

(lined canal) was added in the project

: ST n Requ 023, V1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos: ficate of Reasonableness
of Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project
request is h

is found in order. He
by recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approva ey e Said

CR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL;
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations ) :
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB




